P.O. Box 98910

Administrative Office of Courts & Probation Lincoln, NE 68509

Phone: (402) 471-3730

District 3A

Agency Facility County: Lancaster

Agency Name: Affirmation Drug and Alcohol Counseling

Agency Facility Facility Address Agency Facility Service =~ Approved Individual Individual Email
Name Description Individual Phone
for Service
Affirmation 301 S. 70th Street, Adult Substance Use Johnson, 4023096981 ejohnson@affdac.com
Drug and Suite 313 Lincoln, Addendum Eric
Alcohol NEBRASKA 68510
cono . Adult Substance Use Johnson, 4023096981 ejohnson@affdac.com
Counseling . .
Evaluation Eric
Adult Substance Use Johnson, 4023096981 ejohnson@affdac.com
Intensive Outpatient Eric

Counseling (IOP)

Adult Substance Use Johnson, 4023096981 ejohnson@affdac.com
Outpatient Treatment Eric

(Group)

Adult Substance Use Johnson, 4023096981 ejohnson@affdac.com
Outpatient Treatment Eric

(Individual)

Agency Name: Alcohol And Drug Counseling Services LLC

Agency Facility Name Facility Address Agency Facility Approved Individual = Individual
Service Individual for Phone Email
Description Service
Alcohol And Drug 5600 S. 38th. St. Lincoln NE Adult Matrix
Counseling Services 68516 Lincoln, NEBRASKA 68516 Evaluation
LLC
Adult Mental

Health Evaluation

Adult Substance
Use Evaluation

Agency Name: Alcohol and Drug Solutions PC

Agency  Facility Address Agency Facility Approved  Individual Individual Email
Facility Service Description = Individual Phone
Name for Service

Alcohol 2109 South Adult Co-Occurring

and Drug  24th St Lincoln, Capable Short-Term

Solutions NEBRASKA Residential

PC 68502

Adult Substance Use Gilfillan, 4023015371 Dgilfillan@alcoholanddrugsolutions.com



Administrative Office of Courts & Probation

P.O.Box 98910
Lincoln, NE 68509
Phone: (402) 471-3730

Agency
Facility
Name

Alcohol
and Drug
Solutions
PC

Facility Address

2109 South

24th St Lincoln,

NEBRASKA
68502

811 South 13th

St Lincoln,
NEBRASKA
68508

District 3A

Agency Facility
Service Description

Short-Term
Residential

Adult Co-Occurring
Evaluation

Adult Substance Use
Addendum

Adult Substance Use
Evaluation

Adult Substance Use
Intensive Outpatient
Counseling (IOP)

Adult Substance Use
Outpatient
Treatment (Group)

Adult Substance Use
Outpatient

Approved
Individual
for Service

Dameon

Gilfillan,
Jody

Steckelberg
Scott,
Jamie

Bishop,
Kendra

Gilfillan,
Jody

Steckelberg
Scott,
Jamie

Bishop,
Kendra

Gilfillan,
Jody

Steckelberg
Scott,
Jamie

Bishop,
Kendra

Gilfillan,
Dameon

Gilfillan,
Jody

Bishop,
Kendra

Gilfillan,
Dameon

Gilfillan,
Jody

Bishop,
Kendra

Individual
Phone

4026014289

4023140507

4028750031

4026014289

4023140507

4028750031

4026014289

4023140507

4028750031

4023015371

4026014289

4028750031

4023015371

4026014289

4028750031

Individual Email

jgilfillan@alcoholanddrugsolutions.com

Jamie.Scott.SW@gmail.com

kbishop@alcoholanddrugsolutions.com

jgilfillan@alcoholanddrugsolutions.com

Jamie.Scott.SW@gmail.com

kbishop@alcoholanddrugsolutions.com

jgilfillan@alcoholanddrugsolutions.com

Jamie.Scott.SW@gmail.com

kbishop@alcoholanddrugsolutions.com

Dgilfillan@alcoholanddrugsolutions.com

jgilfillan@alcoholanddrugsolutions.com

kbishop@alcoholanddrugsolutions.com

Dgilfillan@alcoholanddrugsolutions.com

jgilfillan@alcoholanddrugsolutions.com

kbishop@alcoholanddrugsolutions.com



Administrative Office of Courts & Probation

P.O.Box 98910
Lincoln, NE 68509
Phone: (402) 471-3730

District 3A

Agency  Facility Address Agency Facility Approved  Individual
Facility Service Description = Individual Phone
Name for Service
811 South 13th Treatment Gilfillan, 4023015371
St Lincoln, (Individual) Dameon
NEBRASKA _—
68508 Gilfillan,
Jody

Agency Name: Alivation Health

Individual Email

Dgilfillan@alcoholanddrugsolutions.com

4026014289 jgilfillan@alcoholanddrugsolutions.com

Agency Facility Address Agency Facility Service Approved Individual Individual Email
Facility Description Individual for Phone
Name Service
Alivation 8550 Cuthills Cir. Adult Co-Occurring Evaluation Lile, Melissa 4024766060 mlile@alivation.com
Health Lincoln, NEBRASKA (Missy)
68526 N .
Adult Initial Diagnostic
Interview (Medication
Prescriber Only)
Adult Medication
Management
Adult Mental Health Lile, Melissa 4024766060 mlile@alivation.com
Evaluation (Missy)
Adult Mental Health Lile, Melissa 4024766060 mlile@alivation.com
Outpatient Counseling (Missy)
(Individual)
Adult Psychological Evaluation
Adult Substance Use Lile, Melissa 4024766060 mlile@alivation.com
Evaluation (Missy)
Adult Substance Use Lile, Melissa 4024766060 mlile@alivation.com
Outpatient Treatment (Missy)
(Individual)
Agency Name: Alternative Avenues & Associates
Agency Facility Facility Address Agency Facility Service Approved Individual Individual
Name Description Individual for Phone Email
Service
Alternative 4630 Antelope Creek Road Adult Co-Occurring
Avenues & Suite 140 Lincoln, NEBRASKA Evaluation
Associates 68506

Adult Mental Health
Evaluation



Administrative Office of Courts & Probation

P.O.Box 98910
Lincoln, NE 68509
Phone: (402) 471-3730

District 3A

Agency Facility Facility Address Agency Facility Service Approved Individual Individual
Name Description Individual for Phone Email
Service
Alternative 4630 Antelope Creek Road Adult Mental Health
Avenues & Suite 140 Lincoln, NEBRASKA Outpatient Counseling
Associates 68506 (Individual)
Adult Substance Use
Addendum
Adult Substance Use
Evaluation
Adult Substance Use
Outpatient Treatment
(Individual)
Agency Name: Associates in Counseling & Treatment
Agency Facility Agency Facility Service Approved Individual Individual Email
Facility Name Address Description Individual Phone
for Service
Associates in 5600 P Street Adult Co-Occurring Cramer, 4022616667 acramer@pcmlincoln.org
Counseling & Lincoln, Evaluation Angela
Treat t NEBRASKA . -
reatmen 68505 Johnson, Jill 4024815392 jill.johnson@actnebraska.org
Karas, Alice 4029757007 akaras1263@gmail.com
Nisley, 4022616667 colton.nisley@actnebraska.org
Colton
Ross, Lora 5313339019 ross.lora.123@gmail.com
Adult Gambling Intensive  Leikam, 4022616667 megan.leikam@actnebraska.org
Outpatient Counseling Megan
(Individual/Group)
Adult Gambling Leikam, 4022616667 megan.leikam@actnebraska.org
Outpatient Counseling Megan
(Individual/Group)
Adult Mental Health Cramer, 4022616667 acramer@pcmlincoln.org
Evaluation Angela
Johnson, Jill 4024815392 jill.johnson@actnebraska.org
Karas, Alice 4029757007 akaras1263@gmail.com
Nisley, 4022616667 colton.nisley@actnebraska.org

Colton



Administrative Office of Courts & Probation

P.O.Box 98910
Lincoln, NE 68509
Phone: (402) 471-3730

District 3A

Agency
Facility Name

Facility
Address

Agency Facility Service
Description

Approved
Individual
for Service

5600 P Street
Lincoln,

NEBRASKA
> Adult Mental Health
68505 . .
Outpatient Counseling

(Individual)

Adult Mental Health
Evaluation

Associates in
Counseling &
Treatment

Ross, Lora

Cramer,
Angela

Johnson, Jill
Karas, Alice

Nisley,
Colton

Ross, Lora

Adult Substance Use
Addendum

Bugay,
Danielle

Cramer,
Angela

Crellin,
Shannon

Johnson, Jill
Karas, Alice

Leikam,
Megan

Nisley,
Colton

Parolek,
Troy

Ross, Lora

Adult Substance Use
Evaluation

Bugay,
Danielle

Cramer,
Angela

Crellin,
Shannon

Johnson, Jill

Karas, Alice

Individual
Phone

5313339019

4022616667

4024815392
4029757007
4022616667

5313339019
4029101298

4022616667

3252016817

4024815392
4029757007
4022616667

4022616667

4022616667

5313339019
4029101298

4022616667

3252016817

4024815392
4029757007

Individual Email

ross.lora.123@gmail.com

acramer@pcmlincoln.org

jillLjohnson@actnebraska.org
akaras1263@gmail.com

colton.nisley@actnebraska.org

ross.lora.123@gmail.com

dee.bugay19@gmail.com

acramer@pcmlincoln.org

shannoncrellin@gmail.com

jilLjohnson@actnebraska.org
akaras1263@gmail.com

megan.leikam@actnebraska.org

colton.nisley@actnebraska.org

troyparolek@gmail.com

ross.lora.123@gmail.com

dee.bugay19@gmail.com

acramer@pcmlincoln.org

shannoncrellin@gmail.com

jilLjohnson@actnebraska.org

akaras1263@gmail.com



Administrative Office of Courts & Probation

P.O.Box 98910
Lincoln, NE 68509
Phone: (402) 471-3730

Agency
Facility Name

Facility
Address

Associates in 5600 P Street

Counseling & Lincoln,
Treatment NEBRASKA
68505

District 3A

Agency Facility Service

Description

Adult Substance Use
Evaluation

Adult Substance Use
Intensive Outpatient
Counseling (IOP)

Adult Substance Use
Outpatient Treatment
(Group)

Approved
Individual
for Service

Leikam,
Megan

Nisley,
Colton

Parolek,
Troy

Ross, Lora

Bugay,
Danielle

Cramer,
Angela

Crellin,
Shannon

Johnson, Jill
Karas, Alice

Leikam,
Megan

Nisley,
Colton

Parolek,
Troy

Ross, Lora

Bugay,
Danielle

Cramer,
Angela

Crellin,
Shannon

Johnson, Jill
Karas, Alice

Leikam,
Megan

Nisley,

Individual
Phone

4022616667

4022616667

4022616667

5313339019
4029101298

4022616667

3252016817

4024815392
4029757007
4022616667

4022616667

4022616667

5313339019
4029101298

4022616667

3252016817

4024815392
4029757007
4022616667

4022616667

Individual Email

megan.leikam@actnebraska.org

colton.nisley@actnebraska.org

troyparolek@gmail.com

ross.lora.123@gmail.com

dee.bugay19@gmail.com

acramer@pcmlincoln.org

shannoncrellin@gmail.com

jilLjohnson@actnebraska.org
akaras1263@gmail.com

megan.leikam@actnebraska.org

colton.nisley@actnebraska.org

troyparolek@gmail.com

ross.lora.123@gmail.com

dee.bugay19@gmail.com

acramer@pcmlincoln.org

shannoncrellin@gmail.com

jilLjohnson@actnebraska.org
akaras1263@gmail.com

megan.leikam@actnebraska.org

colton.nisley@actnebraska.org



Administrative Office of Courts & Probation

P.O.Box 98910
Lincoln, NE 68509
Phone: (402) 471-3730

District 3A

Agency Facility Agency Facility Service Approved Individual Individual Email
Facility Name Address Description Individual Phone
for Service
Associates in 5600 P Street Adult Substance Use Colton
Counseling & Lincoln, Outpatient Treatment .
Treatment NEBRASKA  (Group) _I:arolek, 4022616667 troyparolek@gmail.com
68505 roy
Ross, Lora 5313339019 ross.lora.123@gmail.com
Adult Substance Use Bugay, 4029101298 dee.bugay19@gmail.com
Outpatient Treatment Danielle
Indivi
(Individual Cramer, 4022616667 acramer@pcmlincoln.org
Angela
Crellin, 3252016817 shannoncrellin@gmail.com
Shannon
Johnson, Jill 4024815392 jill.johnson@actnebraska.org
Karas, Alice 4029757007 akaras1263@gmail.com
Leikam, 4022616667 megan.leikam@actnebraska.org
Megan
Nisley, 4022616667 colton.nisley@actnebraska.org
Colton
Parolek, 4022616667 troyparolek@gmail.com
Troy
Ross, Lora 5313339019 ross.lora.123@gmail.com
PRS-BIP Cramer, 4022616667 acramer@pcmlincoln.org
Angela
Leikam, 4022616667 megan.leikam@actnebraska.org
Megan
Agency Name: Behavioral Health Resources, LLC
Agency Facility Facility Address Agency Facility Service Approved Individual Individual
Name Description Individual for Phone Email
Service
Behavioral 7441 O Street, Suite 107 Adult Co-Occurring Rohren, Brenda 4024861101 brenda@bhr-
Health Lincoln, NEBRASKA Evaluation llc.com
R ,LLC 68510
esources Adult Mental Health Rohren, Brenda 4024861101 brenda@bhr-
Evaluation llc.com
Adult Mental Health Rohren, Brenda 4024861101 brenda@bhr-
Outpatient Counseling llc.com



P.O.Box 98910
Lincoln, NE 68509
Phone: (402) 471-3730

Administrative Office of Courts & Probation

District 3A

Agency Facility Facility Address Agency Facility Service Approved Individual Individual
Name Description Individual for Phone Email
Service

Behavioral 7441 O Street, Suite 107 (Individual)

Health Lincoln, NEBRASKA Adult Substance Use Rohren, Brenda 4024861101 brenda@bhr-

Resources, LLC 68510
Addendum llc.com
Adult Substance Use Rohren, Brenda 4024861101 brenda@bhr-
Evaluation llc.com

Agency Name: Bloom Counseling LLC

Agency Facility Address
Facility
Name
Bloom 315 S 9th street

Counseling  Suite 122 Lincoln,
LLC NEBRASKA 68508

Agency Facility
Service
Description

Adult Co-
Occurring
Evaluation

Adult Mental
Health Evaluation

Adult Mental
Health Outpatient
Counseling
(Individual)

Adult Substance
Use Addendum

Adult Substance
Use Evaluation

Adult Substance
Use Outpatient
Treatment
(Individual)

Approved
Individual
for
Service

Kirkwood,
Sarah

Rine,
Jennifer

Kirkwood,
Sarah

Rine,
Jennifer

Kirkwood,
Sarah

Rine,
Jennifer

Kirkwood,
Sarah

Rine,
Jennifer

Kirkwood,
Sarah

Rine,
Jennifer

Kirkwood,
Sarah

Rine,
Jennifer

Individual
Phone

5315003759

5315003549

5315003759

5315003549

5315003759

5315003549

5315003759

5315003549

5315003759

5315003549

5315003759

5315003549

Individual Email

sarahkirkwood@counselingatbloom.com

jenrine@counselingatbloom.com

sarahkirkwood@counselingatbloom.com

jenrine@counselingatbloom.com

sarahkirkwood@counselingatbloom.com

jenrine@counselingatbloom.com

sarahkirkwood@counselingatbloom.com

jenrine@counselingatbloom.com

sarahkirkwood@counselingatbloom.com

jenrine@counselingatbloom.com

sarahkirkwood@counselingatbloom.com

jenrine@counselingatbloom.com



Administrative Office of Courts & Probation

P.O.Box 98910
Lincoln, NE 68509
Phone: (402) 471-3730

District 3A

Agency Name: Blue Valley Behavioral Health, Inc

Agency Facility Address Agency Facility Service Approved Individual Individual Email
Facility Description Individual for Phone
Name Service
3901 Normal Blvd, Suite Adult Co-Occurring
201 Lincoln, NEBRASKA Evaluation
68506
Adult Substance Use Campbell, 4028010292 pcampbell@bvbh.net
Evaluation Peyton
Dietz, Kate 4028735505 kdietz@bvbh.net
Thomalla, Eric 4024434414 ethomalla@bvbh.net
Vandenberg, 4026433343 lvandenberg@bvbh.net
Laura
White, 4022283386 nwhite@bvbh.net
Nichole
Adult Substance Use Campbell, 4028010292 pcampbell@bvbh.net
Outpatient Treatment Peyton
Indivi
(Individual Thomalla, Eric 4024434414 ethomalla@bvbh.net
Vandenberg, 4026433343 lvandenberg@bvbh.net
Laura
White, 4022283386 nwhite@bvbh.net
Nichole
Agency Name: Bryan Health Independence Center
Agency Facility Agency Facility Approved Individual Individual Email
Facility Name Address Service Description | Individual Phone
for Service
Bryan Health 1640 Lake Adult Co-Occurring Hartmann, 4024815870 shala.hartmann@bryanhealth.org
Independence  Street Lincoln, Capable Short-Term Shala
Cent NEBRASKA Residential
enter 68502 esidentia Johnson, Jill 4024815392 jilljohnson@actnebraska.org
Larsen, 4024815268 nicole.larsen@bryanhealth.org
Nicole
Marvin, 4025703555 annette.marvin@bryanhealth.org
Annette
McLeese- 4024815684 stephanie.mcleese-
Grifin, griffin@bryanhealth.org

Stephanie



Administrative Office of Courts & Probation

P.O.Box 98910
Lincoln, NE 68509
Phone: (402) 471-3730

Agency
Facility Name

Bryan Health
Independence
Center

District 3A

Facility
Address

Agency Facility
Service Description

1640 Lake Adult Substance

Street Lincoln, Use Addendum
NEBRASKA
68502

Adult Substance
Use Evaluation

Adult Substance
Use Outpatient
Treatment
(Individual)

Adult Substance
Use Short-Term
Residential

Approved
Individual
for Service

Hartmann,
Shala

Holmquist,
Larry

Johnson, Jill

Larsen,
Nicole

Marvin,
Annette

McLeese-
Grifin,
Stephanie

Schumacher,

Robin

Hartmann,
Shala

Holmquist,
Larry

Johnson, Jill

Larsen,
Nicole

Marvin,
Annette

MclLeese-
Grifin,
Stephanie

Schumacher,

Robin

Hartmann,
Shala

Individual
Phone

4024815870

4024815494

4024815392
4024815268

4025703555

4024815684

4024815268

4024815870

4024815494

4024815392
4024815268

4025703555

4024815684

4024815268

4024815870

Individual Email

shala.hartmann@bryanhealth.org

jim.holmquist@bryanhealth.org

jilljohnson@actnebraska.org

nicole.larsen@bryanhealth.org

annette.marvin@bryanhealth.org

stephanie.mcleese-
griffin@bryanhealth.org

robin.schumacher@bryanhealth.org

shala.hartmann@bryanhealth.org

jim.holmquist@bryanhealth.org

jilljohnson@actnebraska.org

nicole.larsen@bryanhealth.org

annette.marvin@bryanhealth.org

stephanie.mcleese-
griffin@bryanhealth.org

robin.schumacher@bryanhealth.org

shala.hartmann@bryanhealth.org



Administrative Office of Courts & Probation

P.O.Box 98910
Lincoln, NE 68509
Phone: (402) 471-3730

District 3A

Agency Facility Agency Facility Approved Individual Individual Email
Facility Name Address Service Description Individual Phone
for Service
Bryan Health 1640 Lake Adult Substance Holmquist, 4024815494 jim.holmquist@bryanhealth.org
Independence  Street Lincoln, Use Short-Term Larry
Cent NEBRASKA Residential . U
enter 68502 esiaentia Johnson, Jill 4024815392 jilljohnson@actnebraska.org
Larsen, 4024815268 nicole.larsen@bryanhealth.org
Nicole
Marvin, 4025703555 annette.marvin@bryanhealth.org
Annette
McLeese- 4024815684 stephanie.mcleese-
Grifin, griffin@bryanhealth.org
Stephanie
Schumacher, 4024815268 robin.schumacher@bryanhealth.org
Robin
Agency Name: CEDARS Youth Services
Agency Facility Facility Address Agency Facility Approved Individual Individual Email
Name Service Individual for Phone
Description Service
CEDARS 1533 N 27th St In Home Family ~ Axlund, 4024378832 daxlund@cedarskids.org
Northbridge Lincoln, NEBRASKA Service (IHFS) Dianne
C ity Cent 68503 . .
ommunity L-enter Davis- 4028403104 rromano@cedarskids.org
Romano,
Rachel

Fellers, Johana
Haas, Steffen

Hillman,
Olyvia

Mapson,
Kristin

McCracken,
Ashley

Murphy,
Shannon

Utter, Daniel

Agency Name: Center For Independent Living of Central Nebraska

5318101590
4026130957
4028909268

4022020120

4025703785

4028101069

4028100590

jfellers@cedarskids.org
shaas@cedarskids.org

ohillman@cedarskids.org

kmapson@cedarskids.org

amccracken@cedarskids.org

smurphy@cedarskids.org

dutter@cedarskids.org




Administrative Office of Courts & Probation

P.O.Box 98910
Lincoln, NE 68509
Phone: (402) 471-3730

Agency Facility Address

Facility Name

District 3A

Agency Facility Service = Approved Individual

Description

140 S 27TH ST SUITE B Lincoln, Adult Co-Occurring
NEBRASKA 68510 Evaluation

Agency Name: CenterPointe, Inc

Adult Mental Health
Evaluation

Adult Substance Use
Evaluation

Individual = Individual
Phone Email

Agency Facility Address

Facility Name

Adult 2220 S 10th Lincoln, Adult Co-Occurring Capable Short-
Residential NEBRASKA 68502

CenterPointe 2202 S. 11th St. Lincoln,
Outpatient NEBRASKA 68503

Agency Facility Service Description

Term Residential
Adult Co-Occurring Evaluation

Adult Initial Diagnostic Interview
(Medication Prescriber Only)

Adult Mental Health Evaluation
Adult Substance Use Addendum
Adult Substance Use Evaluation

Adult Substance Use Short-Term
Residential

Adult Co-Occurring Evaluation

Adult Initial Diagnostic Interview
(Medication Prescriber Only)

Adult Mental Health Evaluation

Adult Mental Health Outpatient
Counseling (Individual)

Adult Substance Use Addendum

Adult Substance Use Evaluation

Agency Name: Choice Change Consequence

Individual for

Individual = Individual
Phone Email




Administrative Office of Courts & Probation

P.O.Box 98910
Lincoln, NE 68509
Phone: (402) 471-3730

District 3A

Agency Facility Facility Address Agency Facility Approved Individual = Individual
Name Service Description Individual for Phone Email
Service
Choice Change 430 South 16 Lincoln NE 68508 PRS-BIP
Consequence Lincoln, NEBRASKA 68508
Agency Name: Choices Treatment Center, Inc.

Agency Facility Facility Address Agency Facility Approved Individual Individual Email

Name Service Individual for Phone
Description Service

Choices 127 S. 37th St., Suite B Adult Co-

Treatment Lincoln, NEBRASKA  Occurring

Center, Inc. 68510 Evaluation

Adult Mental

Health Evaluation

Adult Substance
Use Addendum

Adult Substance
Use Evaluation

Agency Name: Committing to Change Counseling and Recovery

Felton, Ronald

Felton, Ronald

4029841839 ron.felton@yahoo.com

4029841839 ron.felton@yahoo.com

Agency Facility
Name

Committing to
Change
Counseling and
Recovery

Facility Address

770 N Cotner Blvd
Suite 116 Lincoln,
NEBRASKA 68505

Agency Facility Approved
Service Individual
Description for Service
Adult Co- McNichols,
Occurring Stephanie
Evaluation
Adult Mental McNichols,
Health Evaluation  Stephanie
Adult Mental McNichols,
Health Outpatient  Stephanie
Counseling
(Individual)
Adult Substance McNichols,
Use Addendum Stephanie
Adult Substance McNichols,
Use Evaluation Stephanie
Adult Substance McNichols,
Use Outpatient Stephanie

Individual
Phone

4022358568

4022358568

4022358568

4022358568

4022358568

4022358568

Individual Email

stephanie.j.mcnichols@gmail.com

stephanie.j.mcnichols@gmail.com

stephanie.j.mcnichols@gmail.com

stephanie.j.mcnichols@gmail.com

stephanie.j.mcnichols@gmail.com

stephanie.j.mcnichols@gmail.com



Administrative Office of Courts & Probation

P.O.Box 98910
Lincoln, NE 68509
Phone: (402) 471-3730

District 3A

Agency Facility Facility Address Agency Facility Approved = Individual Individual Email
Name Service Individual Phone
Description for Service
Committing to 770 N Cotner Blvd Treatment
Change Suite 116 Lincoln, (Individual)
Counselingand  NEBRASKA 68505
Recovery
Agency Name: Complete Family Treatment Services
Agency  Facility Address Agency Facility Approved | Individual Individual Email
Facility Service Description = Individual Phone
Name for Service
4600 Valley Road Adult Co-Occurring
Suite 425 Lincoln, Evaluation
NEBRASKA 68510
Adult Mental Hall, John 4027703764 john.hall@completefamilytreatment.com
Health Evaluation
Adult Mental Hall, John 4027703764 john.hall@completefamilytreatment.com
Health Outpatient
Counseling
(Individual)
Adult Substance Hall, John 4027703764 john.hall@completefamilytreatment.com
Use Addendum
Adult Substance Hall, John 4027703764 john.hall@completefamilytreatment.com

Use Evaluation

Agency Name: Connecting Links

Agency Facility Address Agency Facility Service Approved
Facility Description Individual for
Name Service

Connecting 421South 9th Street Ste  Adult Co-Occurring Arsiaga, Tina
Links 107 107 Lincoln, Evaluation
NEBRASKA 68508
Adult Mental Health Arsiaga, Tina
Evaluation

Adult Mental Health
Outpatient Counseling
(Group)

Arsiaga, Tina

Adult Mental Health
Outpatient Counseling
(Individual)

Arsiaga, Tina

Individual
Phone

4023103816

4023103816

4023103816

4023103816

Individual Email

tarsiaga@icloud.com

tarsiaga@icloud.com

tarsiaga@icloud.com

tarsiaga@icloud.com



Administrative Office of Courts & Probation

P.O.Box 98910
Lincoln, NE 68509
Phone: (402) 471-3730

District 3A

Agency Facility Address Agency Facility Service Approved Individual Individual Email
Facility Description Individual for Phone
Name Service
Connecting 421South 9th Street Ste  Adult Substance Use Arsiaga, Tina 4023103816 tarsiaga@icloud.com
Links 107 107 Lincoln, Addendum
NEBRASKA
SKA 68508 Adult Substance Use Arsiaga, Tina 4023103816 tarsiaga@icloud.com
Evaluation
Adult Substance Use Arsiaga, Tina 4023103816 tarsiaga@icloud.com
Intensive Outpatient
Counseling (IOP)
Adult Substance Use Arsiaga, Tina 4023103816 tarsiaga@icloud.com
Outpatient Treatment
(Group)
Adult Substance Use Arsiaga, Tina 4023103816 tarsiaga@icloud.com
Outpatient Treatment
(Individual)
Transitional Living - Level  Arsiaga, Tina 4023103816 tarsiaga@icloud.com
2
Agency Name: Counseling Affiliates of Nebraska
Agency Facility Address Agency Facility Service Approved Individual Individual Email
Facility Name Description Individual Phone
for Service
Counseling 1550 S. 70th St. STE  Adult Psychological
Affiliates of 101 Lincoln, Evaluation
Nebrask NEBRASKA 68506
ebraska Adult Sex Offense-Specific Giles, 4024880077 nicgiles1@msn.com
Evaluation Nicholas

Adult Sex Offense-Specific Giles,
Outpatient Counseling Nicholas
(Individual/Group)

Adult Substance Use
Evaluation

Agency Name: Debra Knight, LADC, LMHP

4024880077 nicgiles1@msn.com

Agency Facility Address Agency Facility Service Approved
Facility Name Description Individual for
Service
Debra Knight, 4600 Valley Rd, Ste 319 Adult Mental Health

LADC, LMHP Lincoln, NEBRASKA 68510 Outpatient Counseling

Individual = Individual
Phone Email



Administrative Office of Courts & Probation

P.O.Box 98910
Lincoln, NE 68509
Phone: (402) 471-3730

District 3A

Agency Facility Address Agency Facility Service Approved
Facility Name Description Individual for
Service
Debra Knight, 4600 Valley Rd, Ste 319 (Individual)

LADC, LMHP Lincoln, NEBRASKA 68510 Adult Substance Use

Addendum
Adult Substance Use
Evaluation

Agency Name: Erica JW Sullivan LLC

Individual = Individual
Phone Email

Agency Facility Address Agency Facility Service = Approved Individual

Individual Email

Facility Description Individual Phone
Name for Service
Erica JW 8101 O Street Ste  Adult Co-Occurring Sullivan, 4028822226 erica@lincolnwellnessgroup.com
Sullivan 300 Lincoln, Evaluation Erica
LL NEBRASKA 6851
¢ SKA 68510 Adult Mental Health Sullivan, 4028822226 erica@lincolnwellnessgroup.com
Evaluation Erica
Adult Mental Health Sullivan, 4028822226 erica@lincolnwellnessgroup.com
Outpatient Counseling  Erica
(Individual)
Adult Substance Use Sullivan, 4028822226 erica@lincolnwellnessgroup.com
Addendum Erica
Adult Substance Use Sullivan, 4028822226 erica@lincolnwellnessgroup.com
Evaluation Erica
Adult Substance Use Sullivan, 4028822226 erica@lincolnwellnessgroup.com
Outpatient Treatment  Erica
(Individual)
Agency Name: Fresh Start Home
Agency Facility Address Agency Facility Service = Approved Individual | Individual Individual
Facility Name Description for Service Phone Email
Fresh Start 6433 Havelock Ave Lincoln, Transitional Living -
Home NEBRASKA 68507 Level 2

Agency Name: Harmony Health Center LLC

Agency Facility Address Agency Facility Service =~ Approved Individual
Facility Name Description Individual Phone
for Service

Individual Email

College View 4719 Prescott Adult Co-Occurring Shay, 4024139147 Brad@cvharmonyhealth.org



Administrative Office of Courts & Probation

P.O.Box 98910
Lincoln, NE 68509
Phone: (402) 471-3730

Agency
Facility Name

Harmony
Health Center

Facility Address

Avenue Lincoln,
NEBRASKA 68506

District 3A

Agency Facility Service
Description

Evaluation

Adult Mental Health
Evaluation

Adult Mental Health
Outpatient Counseling
(Individual)

Adult Substance Use
Addendum

Adult Substance Use
Evaluation

Adult Substance Use
Intensive Outpatient
Counseling (IOP)

Adult Substance Use
Outpatient Treatment
(Group)

Approved
Individual
for Service

Bradly

De La Cruz,
Andrea
(Annie)

Marcey-
Fleming,
Kathleen

Shay,
Bradly

De La Cruz,
Andrea
(Annie)

Marcey-
Fleming,
Kathleen

Shay,
Bradly

Hill,
Victoria

Shay,
Bradly

Threats,
Debra

Hill,
Victoria

Shay,
Bradly

Threats,
Debra

Threats,
Debra

Individual
Phone

4029571476

4026946445

4024139147

4029571476

4026946445

4024139147

4026317244

4024139147

4024054617

4026317244

4024139147

4024054617

4024054617

Individual Email

annie@cvharmonyhealth.org

kathyf@cvharmonyhealth.org

Brad@cvharmonyhealth.org

annie@cvharmonyhealth.org

kathyf@cvharmonyhealth.org

Brad@cvharmonyhealth.org

vicki@cvharmonyhealth.org

Brad@cvharmonyhealth.org

dthreats1@hotmail.com

vicki@cvharmonyhealth.org

Brad@cvharmonyhealth.org

dthreats1@hotmail.com

dthreats1@hotmail.com



P.O. Box 98910

Administrative Office of Courts & Probation Lincoln, NE 68509

Phone: (402) 471-3730

District 3A

Agency Facility Address = Agency Facility Service =~ Approved Individual Individual Email
Facility Name Description Individual Phone

for Service

Adult Substance Use Hill, 4026317244 vicki@cvharmonyhealth.org

Outpatient Treatment  Victoria

Individual

(Individual Shay, 4024139147 Brad@cvharmonyhealth.org
Bradly
Threats, 4024054617 dthreats1@hotmail.com
Debra

Agency Name: Heath Counseling Center

Agency Facility Facility Address Agency Facility Service Approved Individual = Individual
Name Description Individual for Phone Email
Service
Heath 140 N 8th St STE 430 Lincoln, Adult Co-Occurring
Counseling NEBRASKA 68508 Evaluation
Cent
enter Adult Sex Offense-

Specific Evaluation

Adult Substance Use

Evaluation
Agency Name: Houses of Hope of Nebraska
Agency Facility Address Agency Facility Approved Individual Individual Email
Facility Service Individual for Phone
Name Description Service
Houses of 1124 North Cotner Adult Substance McDevitt, 4026776716 jmcdevitt@housesofhope.com
Hope of Blvd. Lincoln, Use Halfway Jessica
Nebraska NEBRASKA 68505 House
Agency Name: Insight Recovery Center
Agency Facility Address Agency Facility Service Approved Individual Individual Email
Facility Description Individual for Phone
Name Service
Insight 770 North Cotner Suite Adult Substance Use Huske, Tim 4027184645 thuske@yahoo.com
Recovery 309 Lincoln, NEBRASKA Addendum
Center 68505 .
Adult Substance Use Huske, Tim 4027184645 thuske@yahoo.com
Evaluation
Adult Substance Use Huske, Tim 4027184645 thuske@yahoo.com

Intensive Outpatient



P.O. Box 98910

Administrative Office of Courts & Probation Lincoln, NE 68509

Phone: (402) 471-3730

District 3A

Agency Facility Address Agency Facility Service Approved Individual Individual Email
Facility Description Individual for Phone
Name Service
Insight 770 North Cotner Suite Counseling (IOP)
R 309 Lincoln, NEBRASKA .
ecovery incomn Adult Substance Use Huske, Tim 4027184645 thuske@yahoo.com
Center 68505 .
Outpatient Treatment
(Group)
Adult Substance Use Huske, Tim 4027184645 thuske@yahoo.com
Outpatient Treatment
(Individual)
Agency Name: Jenda Family Services
Agency Facility Agency Facility = Approved = Individual Individual Email
Facility Address Service Individual Phone
Name Description for Service
Jenda 4600 Valley Adult Co- Barrow, 4024740011 denisebarrow@jendafamilyservices.com
Outpatient Road Suite 350 Occurring Denise
Clinic Lincoln, Evaluation

Borgmann, 5315004556 maggieborgmann@jendafamilyservices.com

NEBRASKA Magei
68510 aggle
Brundege, 4024740011 lindsaybrundege@jendafamilyservices.com
Lindsay
Chrisman, 4026415909 whitneychrisman@jendafamilyservices.com
Whitney
Mason, 5315005729 amandamason@jendafamilyservices.com
Amanda
Reutter, 4024740011 ericareutter@jendafamilyservices.com
Erica
Adult Mental Barrow, 4024740011 denisebarrow@jendafamilyservices.com
Health Denise
Evaluati
vaiuation Borgmann, 5315004556 maggieborgmann@jendafamilyservices.com
Maggie
Brundege, 4024740011 lindsaybrundege@jendafamilyservices.com
Lindsay
Chrisman, 4026415909 whitneychrisman@jendafamilyservices.com
Whitney
Mason, 5315005729 amandamason@jendafamilyservices.com
Amanda

Reutter, 4024740011 ericareutter@jendafamilyservices.com



Administrative Office of Courts & Probation

P.O.Box 98910
Lincoln, NE 68509
Phone: (402) 471-3730

Agency
Facility
Name

Facility
Address Service

Description

Jenda 4600 Valley
Outpatient Road Suite 350
Clinic Lincoln,

NEBRASKA
> Adult Mental

68510 Health
Outpatient
Counseling
(Individual)

Adult Mental
Health
Evaluation

Adult
Substance Use
Addendum

Adult
Substance Use
Evaluation

District 3A

Agency Facility = Approved

Individual
for Service

Erica

Barrow,
Denise

Borgmann,
Maggie

Brundege,
Lindsay

Chrisman,
Whitney

Mason,
Amanda

Reutter,
Erica

Whitehead,
Jonathan

Barrow,
Denise

Borgmann,
Maggie

Brundege,
Lindsay

Chrisman,
Whitney

Mason,
Amanda

Reutter,
Erica

Barrow,
Denise

Borgmann,
Maggie

Brundege,

Individual
Phone

4024740011

5315004556

4024740011

4026415909

5315005729

4024740011

4027707286

4024740011

5315004556

4024740011

4026415909

5315005729

4024740011

4024740011

5315004556

4024740011

Individual Email

denisebarrow@jendafamilyservices.com

maggieborgmann@jendafamilyservices.com

lindsaybrundege@jendafamilyservices.com

whitneychrisman@jendafamilyservices.com

amandamason@jendafamilyservices.com

ericareutter@jendafamilyservices.com

jonathanwhitehead@jendafamilyservices.com

denisebarrow@jendafamilyservices.com

maggieborgmann@jendafamilyservices.com

lindsaybrundege@jendafamilyservices.com

whitneychrisman@jendafamilyservices.com

amandamason@jendafamilyservices.com

ericareutter@jendafamilyservices.com

denisebarrow@jendafamilyservices.com

maggieborgmann@jendafamilyservices.com

lindsaybrundege@jendafamilyservices.com



P.O. Box 98910

Administrative Office of Courts & Probation Lincoln, NE 68509

Phone: (402) 471-3730

District 3A

Agency Facility Agency Facility = Approved Individual
Facility Address Service Individual Phone
Name Description for Service
Jenda 4600 Valley Adult Lindsay
Ogtpatlent RoadSU|.te350 Substar?ce Use Chrisman, 4026415909
Clinic Lincoln, Evaluation Whit
NEBRASKA ey
68510 Mason, 5315005729
Amanda
Reutter, 4024740011
Erica
Adult Barrow, 4024740011
Substance Use  Denise
Outpatient
utpatien Borgmann, 5315004556
Treatment Mageie
(Individual) &8
Brundege, 4024740011
Lindsay
Chrisman, 4026415909
Whitney
Mason, 5315005729
Amanda

Reutter, 4024740011
Erica

Whitehead, 4027707286

Individual Email

whitneychrisman@jendafamilyservices.com

amandamason@jendafamilyservices.com

ericareutter@jendafamilyservices.com

denisebarrow@jendafamilyservices.com

maggieborgmann@jendafamilyservices.com

lindsaybrundege@jendafamilyservices.com

whitneychrisman@jendafamilyservices.com

amandamason@jendafamilyservices.com

ericareutter@jendafamilyservices.com

jonathanwhitehead@jendafamilyservices.com

Jonathan
Agency Name: KVC Nebraska

Agency Facility Address Agency Facility Service Approved Individual = Individual
Facility Description Individual for Phone Email
Name Service

KVvC 5001 Central Park Dr. Suite 100 Adult Mental Health

Nebraska Lincoln, NEBRASKA 68516 Evaluation

Lincoln

Adult Mental Health
Outpatient Counseling
(Individual)

Adult Substance Use
Addendum

Adult Substance Use
Evaluation



Administrative Office of Courts & Probation

P.O.Box 98910
Lincoln, NE 68509
Phone: (402) 471-3730

District 3A

Agency Name: Kieso Polygraph Services

Agency Facility Facility Address Agency Facility Approved Individual Individual Email
Name Service Description  Individual Phone
for Service
Kieso Polygraph 233 South 13th Street Adult Sex Offense-  Kieso, 6052548365 kiesopolygraph@gmail.com
Services - US Suite 1100 Lincoln, Specific Polygraph  Christian
Bank Building NEBRASKA 68508 Examination
Agency Name: Lancaster County Community Corrections
Agency Facility Facility Address Agency Facility Service =~ Approved = Individual Individual Email
Name Description Individual Phone
for Service
Lancaster 605 S 10TH ST Suite  Adult Co-Occurring Becker, 4024417616 mbecker@lancaster.ne.gov
County B-131 Lincoln, Evaluation Michael
C it NEBRASKA 68508
ommu.m y Larson, 4024413491 klarson@lancaster.ne.gov
Corrections L
Kristin
Adult Matrix Substance  Becker, 4024417616 mbecker@lancaster.ne.gov
Use Intensive Outpatient Michael
Treatment (IOP
(oP) Larson, 4024413491 klarson@lancaster.ne.gov
Kristin
Adult Mental Health Becker, 4024417616 mbecker@lancaster.ne.gov
Outpatient Counseling Michael
Individual
(Individual) Larson, 4024413491 klarson@lancaster.ne.gov
Kristin
Adult Substance Use Becker, 4024417616 mbecker@lancaster.ne.gov
Addendum Michael
Larson, 4024413491 klarson@lancaster.ne.gov
Kristin
Adult Substance Use Becker, 4024417616 mbecker@lancaster.ne.gov
Evaluation Michael
Larson, 4024413491 klarson@lancaster.ne.gov
Kristin
Adult Substance Use
Outpatient Treatment
(Individual)

Agency Name: Lincoln Regional Center




P.O. Box 98910

Administrative Office of Courts & Probation Lincoln, NE 68509

Phone: (402) 471-3730

District 3A

Agency Facility Address Agency Facility Approved Individual Individual Email
Facility Service Individual for Phone
Name Description Service
Lincoln 801 West Prospector Adult Mental Hartmann, 4024795419 klaus.hartmann@nebraska.gov
Regional Place Lincoln, NEBRASKA Health Klaus
Center 68522 Evaluation
Adult Hartmann, 4024795419 klaus.hartmann@nebraska.gov
Psychological Klaus
Evaluation

Agency Name: Liz Sizer Counseling, LLC

Agency Facility Address Agency Facility Service Approved Individual = Individual
Facility Description Individual for Phone Email
Name Service
Liz Sizer 4535 Normal Blvd Ste 265 Adult Co-Occurring Evaluation
Counseling, Lincoln, NEBRASKA 68506

LLC Adult Matrix Evaluation

Adult Mental Health Evaluation

Adult Mental Health
Outpatient Counseling
(Individual)

Adult Substance Use
Addendum

Adult Substance Use
Evaluation

Adult Substance Use
Outpatient Treatment

(Individual)
Agency Name: Lutheran Family Services
Agency Facility Address | Agency Facility Service  Approved = Individual Individual Email
Facility Description Individual Phone
Name for Service

2301 O Street, Adult Co-Occurring Bodtke, 5313015072 debra.bodtke@onelfs.org

Ste 1 Lincoln, Evaluation Debra
NEBRASKA
68510 Fintel, 4024413768 kimberly.fintel@stmonicas.com
Kimberly

Thompson, 4023695406 pursuingparadisecounseling@gmail.com
Jessie



Administrative Office of Courts & Probation

P.O.Box 98910
Lincoln, NE 68509
Phone: (402) 471-3730

Agency
Facility
Name

Facility Address

2301 O Street,

Ste 1 Lincoln,
NEBRASKA
68510

District 3A

Agency Facility Service Approved  Individual Individual Email
Description Individual Phone
for Service
Adult Co-Occurring Wertz, Jill 5314443421 jillwertz@onelfs.org
Evaluation
Adult Initial Diagnostic
Interview (Medication
Prescriber Only)
Adult Mental Health Fintel, 4024413768 kimberly.fintel@stmonicas.com
Evaluation Kimberly
Thompson, 4023695406 pursuingparadisecounseling@gmail.com
Jessie
Wertz, Jill 5314443421 jillwertz@onelfs.org
Adult Mental Health Fintel, 4024413768 kimberly.fintel@stmonicas.com
Outpatient Counseling Kimberly
Individual
(ndividual Thompson, 4023695406 pursuingparadisecounseling@gmail.com
Jessie
Wertz, Jill 5314443421 jillwertz@onelfs.org
Adult Substance Use Bodtke, 5313015072 debra.bodtke@onelfs.org
Addendum Debra
Fintel, 4024413768 kimberly.fintel@stmonicas.com
Kimberly
Thompson, 4023695406 pursuingparadisecounseling@gmail.com
Jessie
Wertz, Jill 5314443421 jillwertz@onelfs.org
Adult Substance Use Bodtke, 5313015072 debra.bodtke@onelfs.org
Evaluation Debra
Fintel, 4024413768 kimberly.fintel@stmonicas.com
Kimberly
Thompson, 4023695406 pursuingparadisecounseling@gmail.com
Jessie
Wertz, Jill 5314443421 jillwertz@onelfs.org
Adult Substance Use Fintel, 4024413768 kimberly.fintel@stmonicas.com
Intensive Outpatient Kimberly
ing (IOP
Counseling (10P) Wertz, Jill 5314443421 jillwertz@onelfs.org
Adult Substance Use Fintel, 4024413768 kimberly.fintel@stmonicas.com



P.O. Box 98910

Administrative Office of Courts & Probation Lincoln, NE 68509

Phone: (402) 471-3730

District 3A

Agency Facility Address = Agency Facility Service Approved  Individual Individual Email
Facility Description Individual Phone
Name for Service

2301 O Street, Outpatient Treatment Kimberly

Ste 1 Lincoln, (Group)
NEBRASKA
68510

Thompson, 4023695406 pursuingparadisecounseling@gmail.com
Jessie

Wertz, Jill 5314443421 jillwertz@onelfs.org

Adult Substance Use Bodtke, 5313015072 debra.bodtke@onelfs.org
Outpatient Treatment  Debra

Indivi
(Individual Fintel, 4024413768 kimberly.fintel@stmonicas.com
Kimberly

Thompson, 4023695406 pursuingparadisecounseling@gmail.com
Jessie

Wertz, Jill 5314443421 jillwertz@onelfs.org

Agency Name: Lynn Beideck Recovery/Behavioral Health Services

Agency Facility Name Facility Address Agency Facility Service Approved Individual = Individual
Description Individual for Phone Email
Service
Lynn Beideck 31195S. 33rd St Adult Co-Occurring
Recovery/Behavioral Lincoln, NEBRASKA Evaluation
Health Services 68506

Adult Mental Health
Evaluation

Adult Mental Health
Outpatient Counseling
(Individual)

Adult Substance Use
Evaluation

Adult Substance Use
Outpatient Treatment

(Individual)
Agency Name: Matt Talbot Kitchen and Outreach
Agency Facility Facility Address Agency Facility Approved Individual = Individual
Name Service Description Individual for Phone Email

Service

Matt Talbot Kitchen 2121 North 27th St Lincoln, Adult Substance Use
and Outreach NEBRASKA 68503 Addendum



Administrative Office of Courts & Probation

P.O.Box 98910
Lincoln, NE 68509
Phone: (402) 471-3730

District 3A

Agency Facility Facility Address Agency Facility Approved Individual = Individual
Name Service Description Individual for Phone Email
Service
Matt Talbot Kitchen 2121 North 27th St Lincoln, Adult Substance Use
and Outreach NEBRASKA 68503 Evaluation
Agency Name: Meadowlark Counseling, LLC
Agency Facility Facility Address Agency Facility Service Approved Individual = Individual
Name Description Individual for Phone Email
Service
Meadowlark 4344 N 62nd St Lincoln, Adult Mental Health Outpatient
Counseling, LLC NEBRASKA 68507 Counseling (Individual)
Agency Name: Mental Health Association of Nebraska
Agency Facility Address Agency Facility Approved Individual Individual
Facility Service Description Individual for Phone Email
Name Service
Honu Home 4141 South 56th Street Transitional Living - Monfelt, Julie 4022391525 juliem@mha-

Lincoln, NEBRASKA 68506 Level 2

Agency Name: Mind Matters Health and Wellness

ne.org

Agency Facility
Name

Facility Address Agency Facility

Service Description

Mind Matters
Mental Health
and Wellness

700 R St. Ste 301
Lincoln,

NEBRASKA
68501 Adult Mental Health

Evaluation

Adult Co-Occurring
Evaluation

Adult Mental Health
Outpatient
Counseling
(Individual)

Adult Substance Use
Addendum

Adult Substance Use
Evaluation

Adult Substance Use

Approved
Individual
for Service

Jobman,
Christopher

Jobman,
Christopher

Jobman,
Christopher

Jobman,
Christopher

Jobman,
Christopher

Jobman,

Outpatient Treatment Christopher

(Individual)

Individual
Phone

4023040748

4023040748

4023040748

4023040748

4023040748

4023040748

Individual Email

chris@mindmatterslincoln.com

chris@mindmatterslincoln.com

chris@mindmatterslincoln.com

chris@mindmatterslincoln.com

chris@mindmatterslincoln.com

chris@mindmatterslincoln.com



P.O. Box 98910

Administrative Office of Courts & Probation Lincoln, NE 68509

Phone: (402) 471-3730

District 3A

Agency Name: Mindful Growth and Recovery

Agency Facility Address Agency Facility Service = Approved Individual Individual Email
Facility Description Individual Phone
Name for Service
Mindful 770 North Cotner Blvd, Adult Co-Occurring lamp, 4023260361 melinda.lamp@doane.edu
Growth and Suite 208 Lincoln, Evaluation melinda
R NEBRASKA 68505
ecovery Adult Mental Health lamp, 4023260361 melinda.lamp@doane.edu
Evaluation melinda
Adult Mental Health lamp, 4023260361 melinda.lamp@doane.edu
Outpatient Counseling melinda
(Individual)
Adult Substance Use lamp, 4023260361 melinda.lamp@doane.edu
Addendum melinda
Adult Substance Use lamp, 4023260361 melinda.lamp@doane.edu
Evaluation melinda
Adult Substance Use lamp, 4023260361 melinda.lamp@doane.edu
Outpatient Treatment  melinda
(Individual)

Agency Name: New Beginnings Psychological Services

Agency Facility Address Agency Facility Service Approved | Individual Individual Email
Facility Name Description Individual Phone
for Service
New 140 N. 8th St. Adult Co-Occurring Schutz, 4029378570 drschutz@remedypsych.com
Beginnings #430 Lincoln, Evaluation Antoni
Psychologmal NEBRASKA Adult Mental Health Schutz, 4029378570 drschutz@remedypsych.com
Services 68508 . .
Evaluation Antoni
Adult Mental Health Schutz, 4029378570 drschutz@remedypsych.com
Outpatient Counseling Antoni
(Individual)
Adult Psychological Schutz, 4029378570 drschutz@remedypsych.com
Evaluation Antoni
Adult Sex Offense-Specific Schutz, 4029378570 drschutz@remedypsych.com
Evaluation Antoni
Adult Sex Offense-Specific Schutz, 4029378570 drschutz@remedypsych.com
Outpatient Counseling Antoni

(Individual/Group)
Adult Substance Use Schutz, 4029378570 drschutz@remedypsych.com



P.O. Box 98910

Administrative Office of Courts & Probation Lincoln, NE 68509

Phone: (402) 471-3730

District 3A

Agency Facility Address Agency Facility Service Approved Individual Individual Email
Facility Name Description Individual Phone
for Service
New 140 N. 8th St. Addendum Antoni
Beginnings #430 Lincoln,
Psychological NEBRASKA Adult Substance Use Schutz, 4029378570 drschutz@remedypsych.com
Services 68508 Evaluation Antoni

Agency Name: New Life Place

Agency Facility Address ~ Agency Facility Approved Individual Individual Email
Facility Service Individual for Phone
Name Description Service
New Life 6420 Colby Transitional
Place Lincoln, Living - Level 2
NEBRASKA 68505
822 H Street Transitional Gilfillan, 4023015371 Dgilfillan@alcoholanddrugsolutions.com
Lincoln, Living-Level2 Dameon
NEBRASKA 68502

Agency Name: New Way Counseling, LLC

Agency Facility Address Agency Facility Approved = Individual Individual Email
Facility Service Description | Individual Phone
Name for Service
New Way 1701 Windhoek Dr. Adult Mental Health  Martin, 4022646716 newwaycounselingne@gmail.com
Counseling, Suite 200A Lincoln, Outpatient Kelly
LLC NEBRASKA 68512 Counseling
(Individual)

Agency Name: OMNI Inventive Care

Agency Facility Address Agency Facility Service Approved Individual Individual Email

Facility Description Individual for Phone

Name Service

2300 South 13th Adult Co-Occurring Sieck, 4023193429 shannon.sieck@omniic.com
Street Lincoln, Evaluation Shannon
NEBRASKA 68502 Adult Mental Health

Evaluation
Adult Mental Health Ladd, Allen 4028050897 allen.ladd@omniic.com
Outpatient Counseling
(Individual)

Adult Psychological



Administrative Office of Courts & Probation

P.O.Box 98910
Lincoln, NE 68509
Phone: (402) 471-3730

District 3A

Agency Facility Address Agency Facility Service Approved Individual
Facility Description Individual for Phone
Name Service

2300 South 13th Evaluation

Street Lincoln,
NEBRASKA 68502 /dult Sex Offense-
Specific Evaluation

Adult Substance Use
Evaluation

Adult Substance Use
Outpatient Treatment
(Individual)

Agency Name: PCM / Curtis Center Housing

Individual Email

Agency Facility Facility Address Agency Facility Service Approved
Name Description Individual for
Service
PCM/ Curtis 110 Q street Lincoln, Adult Substance Use Intensive
Center Housing NEBRASKA 68508 Outpatient Counseling (IOP)

Transitional Living - Level 1

Transitional Living - Level 2

Agency Name: Pamela Echols

Individual = Individual
Phone Email

Agency Facility Address Agency Facility Service Approved
Facility Description Individual for
Name Service
Pamela 4234 N 7th st Lincoln, Adult Co-Occurring Evaluation
Echols NEBRASKA 68521

Adult Mental Health Outpatient
Counseling (Individual)

Adult Substance Use Addendum
Adult Substance Use Evaluation
Adult Substance Use Outpatient

Treatment (Individual)

Agency Name: Pine Lake Behavioral Health & Medical

Individual = Individual
Phone Email




P.O. Box 98910

Administrative Office of Courts & Probation Lincoln, NE 68509

Phone: (402) 471-3730

District 3A

Agency Facility Facility Address Agency Facility Service Approved Individual Individual
Name Description Individual for Phone Email
Service
Pine Lake 9100 Andermatt Drive Adult Co-Occurring Evaluation
Behavioral Health Suite 1 Lincoln,

Adult Gambling Intensive
Outpatient Counseling
(Individual/Group)

& Medical NEBRASKA 68526

Adult Gambling Outpatient
Counseling (Individual/Group)

Adult Initial Diagnostic
Interview (Medication
Prescriber Only)

Adult Medication Management
Adult Mental Health Evaluation

Adult Mental Health Outpatient
Counseling (Group)

Adult Mental Health Outpatient
Counseling (Individual)

Adult Psychological Evaluation

Adult Sex Offense-Specific
Evaluation

Adult Substance Use
Addendum

Adult Substance Use Evaluation

Adult Substance Use Intensive
Outpatient Counseling (IOP)

Adult Substance Use Outpatient
Treatment (Group)

Adult Substance Use Outpatient
Treatment (Individual)

Agency Name: Pursuing Paradise Counseling, LLC

Agency Facility Facility Address Agency Facility Service Approved Individual = Individual
Name Description Individual for Phone Email
Service

Pursuing Paradise 610 ) Street Suite 300 Adult Co-Occurring Evaluation

C ling, LLC Lincoln, NEBRASKA N .
ounseling incom Adult Initial Diagnostic



Administrative Office of Courts & Probation

P.O.Box 98910
Lincoln, NE 68509
Phone: (402) 471-3730

District 3A

Agency Facility Facility Address Agency Facility Service Approved Individual = Individual
Name Description Individual for Phone Email
Service
Pursuing Paradise 68508 Interview (Medication
Counseling, LLC Prescriber Only)
Adult Mental Health Evaluation
Adult Mental Health Outpatient
Counseling (Individual)
Adult Substance Use Addendum
Adult Substance Use Evaluation
Agency Name: Raquel Moreno lzaguirre LLC
Agency Facility Address Agency Facility Approved = Individual Individual Email
Facility Service Description = Individual Phone
Name for Service
Raquel 4535 Normal Blvd  Adult Co-Occurring Moreno 4023099978 rmorenoizaguirre@integratedroots.org
Moreno Suite 212 Lincoln, Evaluation Izaguirre,
Izaguirre NEBRASKA 68506 Raquel
LLC
Adult Mental Moreno 4023099978 rmorenoizaguirre@integratedroots.org
Health Evaluation Izaguirre,
Raquel
Adult Mental Moreno 4023099978 rmorenoizaguirre@integratedroots.org
Health Outpatient  Izaguirre,
Counseling Raquel
(Individual)
Adult Substance Moreno 4023099978 rmorenoizaguirre@integratedroots.org
Use Evaluation Izaguirre,
Raquel
Adult Substance Moreno 4023099978 rmorenoizaguirre@integratedroots.org
Use Outpatient Izaguirre,
Treatment Raquel
(Individual)

Agency Name: Release Counseling & Assessment Services, LLC

Agency Facility Name Facility Address Agency Facility Service Approved
Description Individual for
Service

Release Counseling & 8101 O Street Suite 300 Adult Co-Occurring
Assessment Services, Lincoln, NEBRASKA  Evaluation

Individual = Individual
Phone Email



Administrative Office of Courts & Probation

P.O.Box 98910
Lincoln, NE 68509
Phone: (402) 471-3730

District 3A

Agency Facility Name Facility Address Agency Facility Service Approved Individual = Individual
Description Individual for Phone Email
Service
LLC 68510 Adult Mental Health
Evaluation
Adult Mental Health
Outpatient Counseling
(Individual)
Adult Substance Use
Addendum
Adult Substance Use
Evaluation
Agency Name: Sapphire Counseling and Assessments, LLC
Agency Facility Address Agency Facility Approved Individual Individual Email
Facility Name Service Description  Individual Phone
for Service
Sapphire 3400 Plantation Drive  Adult Co-Occurring Baldassano, 4024291716 counselorgirl@gmail.com
Counseling Suite 100- Wellness Wing Evaluation Shelley
and Lincoln, NEBRASKA 68516 Adult Mental
Assessments, Health Evaluation
LLC
Adult Mental Baldassano, 4024291716 counselorgirl@gmail.com
Health Outpatient  Shelley
Counseling
(Individual)
Adult Substance Baldassano, 4024291716 counselorgirl@gmail.com
Use Addendum Shelley
Jackson, 4029040573 Miss.sjackson@yahoo.com
Sarah
Adult Substance Baldassano, 4024291716 counselorgirl@gmail.com
Use Evaluation Shelley
Jackson, 4029040573 Miss.sjackson@yahoo.com
Sarah
Adult Substance Jackson, 4029040573 Miss.sjackson@yahoo.com
Use Outpatient Sarah
Treatment
(Individual)

Agency Name: Sarah Smith Counseling, LLC




P.O. Box 98910

Administrative Office of Courts & Probation Lincoln, NE 68509

Phone: (402) 471-3730

District 3A

Agency Facility Facility Address Agency Facility Service Approved Individual = Individual
Name Description Individual for Phone Email
Service
Sarah Smith 2411 W C St Lincoln, Adult Co-Occurring Evaluation
Counseling, LLC NEBRASKA 68522

Adult Mental Health Evaluation

Adult Mental Health Outpatient
Counseling (Individual)

Adult Substance Use Addendum
Adult Substance Use Evaluation
Adult Substance Use Outpatient

Treatment (Individual)

Agency Name: Sikhona Holistic Therapy + Wellness, LLC

Agency Facility Facility Address Agency Facility Service Approved Individual = Individual
Name Description Individual for Phone Email
Service
Sikhona Holistic 3883 Normal Blvd Suite Adult Mental Health
Therapy + Wellness, 204 Lincoln, NEBRASKA Outpatient Counseling
LLC 68506 (Individual)

Agency Name: Silver Sun Mental Health DBA Nebraska Mental Health Centers

Agency Facility Name  Facility Address Agency Facility Service Approved Individual Individual Email

Description Individual Phone

for Service
Silver Sun Mental Health 4545 S. 86th St.  Adult Co-Occurring Cisneros, 4024836990 ccisneros@nmhc-
DBA Nebraska Mental Lincoln, Evaluation Cindy clinics.com
Health Centers NEBRASKA Clarke, 4024836990 aclarke@nmhc-

68526 . .

Ashleigh clinics.com

Daniel, 4024836990 tdaniel@nmhc-

Timothy clinics.com

Hill, Yafa 4024836990 yhill@nmhc-
clinics.com

Lafferty, 4024836990 mlafferty@nmhc-
Melissa clinics.com

Lapointe, 4024836990 alapointe@nmhc-
Anthony clinics.com

Logsden, 4024836990 llogsden@nmhc-
Lisa clinics.com



P.O. Box 98910

Administrative Office of Courts & Probation Lincoln, NE 68509

Phone: (402) 471-3730

District 3A

Agency Facility Name  Facility Address Agency Facility Service Approved Individual Individual Email

Description Individual Phone
for Service
Silver Sun Mental Health 4545 S. 86th St.  Adult Co-Occurring Middagh, 4024836990 tmiddagh@nmhc-
DBA Nebraska Mental Lincoln, Evaluation Todd clinics.com
Health Cent NEBRASKA .
ca enters Monfelt- 4024836990 jmonfelt@nmhc-
68526 . .
Siems, clinics.com
Jamie
Zlomke, 4024836990 lzlomke@nmhc-
Leland clinics.com
Adult Initial Diagnostic
Interview (Medication
Prescriber Only)
Adult Medication
Management
Adult Mental Health Cisneros, 4024836990 ccisneros@nmhc-
Evaluation Cindy clinics.com
Clarke, 4024836990 aclarke@nmhc-
Ashleigh clinics.com
Daniel, 4024836990 tdaniel@nmhc-
Timothy clinics.com
Hill, Yafa 4024836990 yhill@nmhc-
clinics.com
Lafferty, 4024836990 mlafferty@nmhc-
Melissa clinics.com
Lapointe, 4024836990 alapointe@nmhc-
Anthony clinics.com
Logsden, 4024836990 llogsden@nmhc-
Lisa clinics.com
Middagh, 4024836990 tmiddagh@nmhc-
Todd clinics.com
Vrbka, 4024836990 avrbka@nmhc-
Anne clinics.com
Zlomke, 4024836990 lzlomke@nmhc-
Leland clinics.com
Adult Mental Health Cisneros, 4024836990 ccisneros@nmhc-
Outpatient Counseling Cindy clinics.com

(Individual)



Administrative Office of Courts & Probation

P.O.Box 98910
Lincoln, NE 68509
Phone: (402) 471-3730

Agency Facility Name  Facility Address

Silver Sun Mental Health 4545 S. 86th St.

DBA Nebraska Mental Lincoln,
Health Centers NEBRASKA
68526

District 3A

Agency Facility Service

Description

Adult Mental Health

Outpatient Counseling

(Individual)

Adult Psychological
Evaluation

Adult Sex Offense-Specific

Evaluation

Approved
Individual
for Service

Clarke,
Ashleigh

Daniel,
Timothy

Hill, Yafa

Lafferty,
Melissa

Lapointe,
Anthony

Logsden,
Lisa
Middagh,
Todd

Monfelt-
Siems,
Jamie

Salmans,
Kaelee

Vrbka,
Anne

Zlomke,
Leland

Clarke,
Ashleigh

Lafferty,
Melissa

Logsden,
Lisa

Zlomke,
Leland

Clarke,
Ashleigh

Lafferty,

Individual
Phone

4024836990

4024836990

4024836990

4024836990

4024836990

4024836990

4024836990

4024836990

4024836990

4024836990

4024836990

4024836990

4024836990

4024836990

4024836990

4024836990

4024836990

Individual Email

aclarke@nmhc-
clinics.com

tdaniel@nmhc-
clinics.com

yhill@nmhc-
clinics.com

mlafferty@nmhc-
clinics.com

alapointe@nmhc-
clinics.com

llogsden@nmhc-
clinics.com

tmiddagh@nmhc-
clinics.com

jmonfelt@nmhc-
clinics.com

ksalmans@nmhc-
clinics.com

avrbka@nmbhc-
clinics.com

[zlomke@nmhc-
clinics.com

aclarke@nmhc-
clinics.com

mlafferty@nmhc-
clinics.com

llogsden@nmhc-
clinics.com

lzlomke@nmhc-
clinics.com

aclarke@nmbhc-
clinics.com

mlafferty@nmhc-



Administrative Office of Courts & Probation

P.O.Box 98910
Lincoln, NE 68509
Phone: (402) 471-3730

Agency Facility Name  Facility Address

Silver Sun Mental Health 4545 S. 86th St.

DBA Nebraska Mental Lincoln,
Health Centers NEBRASKA
68526

District 3A

Agency Facility Service
Description

Adult Sex Offense-Specific
Evaluation

Adult Sex Offense-Specific
Outpatient Counseling
(Individual/Group)

Adult Substance Use
Addendum

Approved
Individual
for Service

Melissa

Logsden,
Lisa
Middagh,
Todd

Zlomke,
Leland

Clarke,
Ashleigh

Lafferty,
Melissa

Logsden,
Lisa
Middagh,
Todd

Monfelt-
Siems,
Jamie

Zlomke,
Leland

Cisneros,
Cindy

Clarke,
Ashleigh

Daniel,
Timothy

Hill, Yafa

Lafferty,
Melissa

Lapointe,
Anthony

Logsden,
Lisa

Individual

Phone

4024836990

4024836990

4024836990

4024836990

4024836990

4024836990

4024836990

4024836990

4024836990

4024836990

4024836990

4024836990

4024836990

4024836990

4024836990

4024836990

Individual Email

clinics.com

llogsden@nmhc-
clinics.com

tmiddagh@nmhc-
clinics.com

lzlomke@nmhc-
clinics.com

aclarke@nmbhc-
clinics.com

mlafferty@nmhc-
clinics.com

llogsden@nmhc-
clinics.com

tmiddagh@nmhc-
clinics.com

jmonfelt@nmhc-
clinics.com

lzlomke@nmhc-
clinics.com

ccisneros@nmbhc-
clinics.com

aclarke@nmhc-
clinics.com

tdaniel@nmhc-
clinics.com

yhill@nmhc-
clinics.com

mlafferty@nmhc-
clinics.com

alapointe@nmhc-
clinics.com

llogsden@nmhc-
clinics.com



Administrative Office of Courts & Probation

P.O.Box 98910
Lincoln, NE 68509
Phone: (402) 471-3730

Agency Facility Name  Facility Address

Silver Sun Mental Health 4545 S. 86th St.

DBA Nebraska Mental Lincoln,
Health Centers NEBRASKA
68526

District 3A

Agency Facility Service

Description

Adult Substance Use
Addendum

Adult Substance Use
Evaluation

Adult Substance Use
Outpatient Treatment
(Individual)

Approved
Individual
for Service

Middagh,

Todd

Monfelt-
Siems,
Jamie

Vrbka,
Anne

Zlomke,
Leland

Cisneros,
Cindy

Clarke,
Ashleigh

Daniel,
Timothy

Hill, Yafa

Lafferty,
Melissa

Lapointe,

Anthony

Logsden,
Lisa

Middagh,

Todd

Monfelt-
Siems,
Jamie

Vrbka,
Anne

Zlomke,
Leland

Cisneros,
Cindy

Individual
Phone

4024836990

4024836990

4024836990

4024836990

4024836990

4024836990

4024836990

4024836990

4024836990

4024836990

4024836990

4024836990

4024836990

4024836990

4024836990

4024836990

Individual Email

tmiddagh@nmhc-
clinics.com

jmonfelt@nmhc-
clinics.com

avrbka@nmhc-
clinics.com

[zlomke@nmhc-
clinics.com

ccisneros@nmbhc-
clinics.com

aclarke@nmhc-
clinics.com

tdaniel@nmhc-
clinics.com

yhill@nmhc-
clinics.com

mlafferty@nmhc-
clinics.com

alapointe@nmhc-
clinics.com

llogsden@nmhc-
clinics.com

tmiddagh@nmhc-
clinics.com

jmonfelt@nmhc-
clinics.com

avrbka@nmhc-
clinics.com

[zlomke@nmhc-
clinics.com

ccisneros@nmbhc-
clinics.com



P.O. Box 98910

Administrative Office of Courts & Probation Lincoln, NE 68509

Phone: (402) 471-3730

District 3A

Agency Facility Name  Facility Address Agency Facility Service Approved Individual Individual Email

Description Individual Phone
for Service
Silver Sun Mental Health 4545 S. 86th St.  Adult Substance Use Daniel, 4024836990 tdaniel@nmhc-
DBA Nebraska Mental Lincoln, Outpatient Treatment Timothy clinics.com
Health Cent NEBRASKA (Individual . .
eatth Lenters (Individual Hill, Yafa 4024836990 yhill@nmhc-
68526 .
clinics.com
Lapointe, 4024836990 alapointe@nmhc-
Anthony clinics.com
Salmans, 4024836990 ksalmans@nmhc-
Kaelee clinics.com
Zlomke, 4024836990 lzlomke@nmhc-
Leland clinics.com
PRS-BIP Cisneros, 4024836990 ccisneros@nmhc-
Cindy clinics.com
Agency Name: St. Monica's Home
Agency Facility Address Agency Facility Service = Approved Individual Individual Email
Facility Description Individual Phone
Name for Service
PMC 6420 Colby Lincoln, Adult Substance Use
NEBRASKA 68505 Short-Term Residential
St. 120 Wedgewood Adult Mental Health Fintel, 4024413768 kimberly.fintel@stmonicas.com
Monica's Drive Lincoln, Outpatient Counseling Kimberly
Home NEBRASKA 68510 (Group)
Adult Mental Health Fintel, 4024413768 kimberly.fintel@stmonicas.com
Outpatient Counseling  Kimberly
(Individual)
Adult Substance Use Fintel, 4024413768 kimberly.fintel@stmonicas.com
Outpatient Treatment  Kimberly
(Group)
Adult Substance Use Fintel, 4024413768 kimberly.fintel@stmonicas.com
Outpatient Treatment  Kimberly
(Individual)
Adult Substance Use Fintel, 4024413768 kimberly.fintel@stmonicas.com
Short-Term Residential =~ Kimberly
Rhoden, 4022179063 heather.rhoden@stmonicas.com

Heather



Administrative Office of Courts & Probation

P.O.Box 98910
Lincoln, NE 68509
Phone: (402) 471-3730

District 3A

Agency Facility Address Agency Facility Service = Approved Individual Individual Email
Facility Description Individual Phone
Name for Service
TC 120 Skyway Lincoln, Adult Substance Use
NEBRASKA 68510 Short-Term Residential
Women 1100 Military Road = Adult Substance Use
are Lincoln, NEBRASKA Short-Term Residential
Sacred 68508

Agency Name: Stepping Stones

Agency Facility Address Agency Facility Service = Approved Individual = Individual = Individual
Facility Name Description for Service Phone Email
Stepping 4600 Valley Road Lincoln, Adult Co-Occurring
Stones NEBRASKA 68510 Evaluation

Adult Mental Health
Evaluation
Adult Substance Use
Addendum
Adult Substance Use
Evaluation
Agency Name: Tauni WaddingtonLLC
Agency Facility Facility Address Agency Facility Service Approved Individual = Individual
Name Description Individual for Phone Email
Service
Tauni 2320 South 48th Street #100 Adult Mental Health
WaddingtonLLC Lincoln, NEBRASKA 68506 Outpatient Counseling
(Individual)
Agency Name: The Bridge Behavioral Health
Agency Facility Agency Facility Approved Individual Individual Email
Facility Address Service Description Individual Phone
Name for Service
The Bridge 721 K Street  Adult Co-Occurring Kimmerling, 4024132204 Kkimmerling@thebridgenebraska.org
Behavioral Lincoln, Capable Short-Term  Katie
Health NEBRASKA Resi i
ealt 685508 esidential Smith, Sarah 4024132210 ssmith@thebridgenebraska.org
Theisen, 4024132212 ktheisen@thebridgenebraska.org
Kelly
Adult Co-Occurring Kimmerling, 4024132204 Kkimmerling@thebridgenebraska.org



Administrative Office of Courts & Probation

P.O.Box 98910
Lincoln, NE 68509
Phone: (402) 471-3730

Agency
Facility
Name

The Bridge
Behavioral
Health

Facility
Address

721 K Street
Lincoln,
NEBRASKA
68508

District 3A

Agency Facility
Service Description

Evaluation

Adult Substance Use
Addendum

Adult Substance Use
Evaluation

Adult Substance Use
Outpatient
Treatment
(Individual)

Adult Substance Use
Short-Term
Residential

Agency Name: The Recovery Center

Approved
Individual
for Service

Katie
Smith, Sarah

Theisen,
Kelly

Kimmerling,
Katie

Redlightning,

Rachel
Smith, Sarah

Theisen,
Kelly

Kimmerling,
Katie

Redlightning,

Rachel
Smith, Sarah

Theisen,
Kelly

Kimmerling,
Katie

Redlightning,

Rachel
Smith, Sarah

Theisen,
Kelly

Kimmerling,
Katie

Redlightning,

Rachel
Smith, Sarah

Theisen,
Kelly

Individual
Phone

4024132210
4024132212

4024132204

4024773951

4024132210
4024132212

4024132204

4024773951

4024132210
4024132212

4024132204

4024773951

4024132210
4024132212

4024132204

4024773951

4024132210
4024132212

Individual Email

ssmith@thebridgenebraska.org

ktheisen@thebridgenebraska.org

Kkimmerling@thebridgenebraska.org

rredlightning@thebridgenebraska.org

ssmith@thebridgenebraska.org
ktheisen@thebridgenebraska.org

Kkimmerling@thebridgenebraska.org

rredlightning@thebridgenebraska.org

ssmith@thebridgenebraska.org

ktheisen@thebridgenebraska.org

Kkimmerling@thebridgenebraska.org

rredlightning@thebridgenebraska.org

ssmith@thebridgenebraska.org
ktheisen@thebridgenebraska.org

Kkimmerling@thebridgenebraska.org

rredlightning@thebridgenebraska.org

ssmith@thebridgenebraska.org

ktheisen@thebridgenebraska.org




P.O. Box 98910

Administrative Office of Courts & Probation Lincoln, NE 68509

Phone: (402) 471-3730

Agency Facility Address

Facility

Name
The 3200 O Street, Suite
Recovery 5 Lincoln,
Center NEBRASKA 68510

District 3A

Agency Facility Service Approved Individual Individual Email
Description Individual for Phone
Service
Adult Substance Use Bonebright, 4027429616 curtis@therecoverycenter.xyz
Addendum Curtis
Adult Substance Use Bonebright, 4027429616 curtis@therecoverycenter.xyz
Evaluation Curtis
Adult Substance Use Bonebright, 4027429616 curtis@therecoverycenter.xyz
Intensive Outpatient Curtis

Counseling (IOP)

Adult Substance Use Bonebright, 4027429616 curtis@therecoverycenter.xyz
Outpatient Treatment Curtis
(Group)
Adult Substance Use Bonebright, 4027429616 curtis@therecoverycenter.xyz
Outpatient Treatment Curtis
(Individual)
Agency Name: Touchstone
Agency Facility Address = Agency Facility Service =~ Approved Individual Individual Email
Facility Description Individual for Phone
Name Service
Touchstone 2633 P Street  Adult Co-Occurring Finkner, 4024744343 cfinkner@touchstonelincoln.org
Lincoln, Capable Short-Term Cassandra
NEBRASKA 68503 Residential

Agency Name: WTB Therapy

Agency Facility Address

Facility

Name
WTB 4311 S 46th St
Therapy Lincoln, NEBRASKA

68516

Agency Facility Service Approved Individual Individual Email
Description Individual for Phone
Service
Adult Mental Health Miller, Bryce 8505248521 bmiller12933@gmail.com
Outpatient Counseling
(Individual)
Adult Substance Use Miller, Bryce 8505248521 bmiller12933@gmail.com
Outpatient Treatment
(Group)
Adult Substance Use Miller, Bryce 8505248521 bmiller12933@gmail.com

Outpatient Treatment
(Individual)



